| ÖRM PTO-1595 | RECORDATION FORM C | OVER SHEET | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office |
|--|---|--|--|
| Rev. 10/02) PATENTS ONLY | | | Patent and Trademark Onice |
| | Floor | aged the attached original doc | uments or copy thereof. |
| o the Honorable Co | ommissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please re | 2.Name and address of re | eceiving party(ies): |
| Name of conveying party(ies): Edward Joseph Urankar | | Name: | The Procter & Gamble Company |
| Mattias | Alfred Young Schmidt Albert Cleary | Internal Address: | Attention: Chief Patent Counsel |
| Matthia | Albert Cleary s Konrad Hippe ni Carlucci | | 6090 Center Hill Road |
| | | | Cincinnati, OH 45224 |
| Additional name(s) | of conveying party(ies) attached: Yes No | Additional name(s) & add | tress(es) attached? □ Yes 国 No |
| Nature of convey | ance: | | |
| 🖾 Assignme | ent ⊡ Merger | | |
| ☐ Security A | Agreement Change of name | | |
| Other | | | |
| Execution Date: 10 |)/11/00, 10/16/ <u>00, 10/25/00, 2/17/04</u> | _ | |
| | er(s) or patent number(s): | | |
| 4 Application numb | nt is being filed together with a new application, the | execution date of the applica | tion is: |
| A. Patent Ap Date Filed Confirmati | plication No(s). 09/665,771 i: September 20, 2000 ion No.: 8740 | B. Patent No(s). | |
| P&G Case | e: 7797XMQ | | |
| | Additional numbers | RITACHEOL THE LES TO LES | |
| 5.Name and addre | ss of party to whom correspondence concerning | 6. Total number of applicati | ions and patents involved: [1] |
| document should t | | | |
| Name: | CENTRAL DOCKETING | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41 | 1):\$40.00 |
| Internal Address: | THE PROCTER & GAMBLE COMPANY | □ Enclosed | |
| Street Address: | Intellectual Property Division | 図 Authorized to be | charged to deposit account |
| | Winton Hill Technical Center - Box 161 | | |
| | 6110 Center Hill Avenue | 8. Deposit account numb | er: |
| | Cincinnati, OH 45224 | | <u>16-2480</u> |
| | • | (Attach duplicate copy | of this page if paying by deposit account) |
| | DO NOT USE TH | HIS SPACE | |
| | | | |
| 9. Statement and To the best of copy of the orig Edward | my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information ginal document. J. Milbrada | n is true and correct and any at | May ch 16 2 CC 1 |
| Name of | Person Signing Sign | IMITE T | |
| | Total number of pages including co | ver sheet, attachments, and d | ocuments: [10] |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | to be recorded with required | Fax documents to be reco (703) 306-5995 | rded with required cover sheet info to: |

cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

> **PATENT REEL: 014434 FRAME: 0551**

Attorney Docket Number 7797XMQ Page 1 of

GLOBAL GENERAL ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/we, the undersigned inventor(s) herewith declare that I am the sole inventor/we are the joint inventors and I/we have made a certain invention as set forth in a patent application (including industrial designs and utility models) entitled THIN UNTIL WET STRUCTURES FOR ACQUIRING AQUEOUS FLUIDS, Attorney's Docket No. 7797XMQ and filed in the United States Patent Office as Number 09/665.771, on September 20, 2000 (the hereinafter named assignee being authorized to insert said Number and filing date when ascertained):

Edward Joseph Urankar of Maineville, County of Warren, State of Ohio; Gerald Alfred Young of Cincinnati, County of Hamilton, State of Ohio; Mattias Schmidt of Idstein, Germany; James Albert Cleary of Indian Springs, County of Butler, State of Ohio; Matthias Konrad Hippe of Sulzbach/Ts., Germany; Giovanni Carlucci of Chieti, Italy;

I/We made said invention set forth in said patent application while employed by, or otherwise under an obligation to assign said invention to The Procter & Gamble Company or one of its Affiliates (including, Procter & Gamble Asia Pacific Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Australia Pty. Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Technology (Beijing) Co., Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Far East, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Hong Kong Ltd.; Procter & Gamble India, Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Indonesia; Procter & Gamble Korea, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Malaysia Sdn. Bhd.; Procter & Gamble Philippines, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Taiwan Ltd; Procter & Gamble Manufacturing (Thailand) Ltd.; Procter & Gamble (Guangzhou) Ltd.; Procter & Gamble de Mexico; and Procter & Gamble de Venezuela) and acknowledge my/our obligation at the time the invention was made to assign said invention to The Procter & Gamble Company or the Affiliate, respectively. Pursuant to said obligation and (in the case of employment by or obligation to the Affiliate) at the request of the Affiliate, I/we assign to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest (including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said patent application under international conventions) in said invention as set forth in said patent application, and in all patents of the United States and of any other country which may be issued for said invention, as fully and completely as the same would have been held by me/us had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in The Procter & Gamble Company. I/We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to me/us, to execute or assent to applications, and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct.

I/We request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention herein assigned and as set forth in U. S. Application Serial Number Of Ideas, To the hereinafter named assignee being authorized to insert said U.S. Serial Number when ascertained) to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in said patent and the invention and the invention covered thereby.

The ASSIGNMENT of said invention is effective as of the earlier of 1) the date of execution shown below or 2) the filing date of said patent application.

Edward Joseph Urankar

10/11/2000 Date

State of Ohio

SS

County of Hamilton

On this _____ day of _______, 2000, before me personally appeared Edward Joseph Urankar, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowled Botto that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

DONITA KONRAD

DONITA KONRAD
Notary Public, State of Ohio
My Commission Expires
May 9, 2005

Notary Public/With ATENT

REEL: 014434 FRAME: 0552

Attorney Docket Number 7797XMQ Page 2 of

| Gerald Alfred Jerry | 10/11/00 Date |
|---|--|
| State of Ohio } State of Ohio } SS County of Hamilton } | |
| On this day of OCTOBER, 2000, be Young, to me known to be the person named in and acknowledged to me the helpshe executed the same for the DONITA KONRAD Notary Public, State of Ohic My Commission Expires May 9, 2006 | who executed the above instrument, and |
| Vattias Schmidt } SS | Date |
| On this day of, 2000 Schmidt, to me known to be the person named in and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for th | I who executed the above instrument, and |
| James Albert Cleary State of Ohio SSS | No ZS loo Date |
| County of Hamilton } On this <u>25</u> day of <u>DCTOBER</u> , 2000, but to me known to be the person named in and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the | who executed the above instrument, and |
| DONITA KONRAD Notery Public, State of Ohio May Commission Expires May 9, 2005 | Notary Public/Witness |

| | Attorney Docket Number 7797XMQ Page 3 of |
|---|--|
| Matthias Konrad Hippe | Date |
| } ss | |
| On this day of Konrad Hippe, to me known to be the person name acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same | 2000, before me personally appeared Matthias ed in and who executed the above instrument, and e for the uses and purposes therein set forth. |
| | Notary Public/Witness |
| | |
| Giovanni Carlucci | Date |
| } | |
| On this day of Carlucci, to me known to be the person named acknowledged to me that he/she executed the sam | , 2000, before me personally appeared Giovanni in and who executed the above instrument, and e for the uses and purposes therein set forth. |
| | Notary Public/Witness |

REVISED 7/1/2000

PATENT **REEL: 014434 FRAME: 0554**

GLOBAL GENERAL ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/we, the undersigned inventor(s) herewith declare that I am the sole inventor/we are the joint inventors and I/we have made a certain invention as set forth in a patent application (including industrial designs and utility models) entitled **THIN UNTIL WET STRUCTURES FOR** (including industrial designs and utility models) entitled **THIN UNTIL WET STRUCTURES FOR** (and including industrial designs and utility models) entitled **THIN UNTIL WET STRUCTURES FOR** (including industrial designs and utility models) entitled **THIN UNTIL WET STRUCTURES FOR** (and including industrial designs and utility models) entitled **THIN UNTIL WET STRUCTURES FOR** (including industrial designs and utility models) entitled **THIN UNTIL WET STRUCTURES FOR** (including industrial designs and utility models) entitled **THIN UNTIL WET STRUCTURES FOR** (including industrial designs and utility models) entitled **THIN UNTIL WET STRUCTURES FOR** (including industrial designs and utility models) entitled **THIN UNTIL WET STRUCTURES FOR** (including industrial designs and utility models) entitled **THIN UNTIL WET STRUCTURES FOR** (including industrial designs and utility models) entitled **THIN UNTIL WET STRUCTURES FOR** (including industrial designs and utility models) entitled **THIN UNTIL WET STRUCTURES FOR** (including industrial designs and utility models) entitled **THIN UNTIL WET STRUCTURES FOR** (including industrial designs and utility models) entitled **THIN UNTIL WET STRUCTURES FOR** (including industrial designs and utility models) entitled **THIN UNTIL WET STRUCTURES FOR** (including industrial designs and utility models) entitled **THIN UNTIL WET STRUCTURES FOR** (including industrial designs and utility models) entitled **THIN UNTIL WET STRUCTURES** FOR an analysis of the including industrial designs and utility models) entitled **THIN UNTIL WET STRUCTURES** FOR an analysis of the including industrial designs and utility models) entitled **THIN UNTIL WET STRUCTURES** FOR an analysis of the including industrial designs and utility models) entitled **THIN**

Edward Joseph Urankar of Maineville, County of Warren, State of Ohio; Gerald Alfred Young of Cincinnati, County of Hamilton, State of Ohio; Mattias Schmidt of Idstein, Germany; James Albert Cleary of Indian Springs, County of Butler, State of Ohio; Matthias Konrad Hippe of Sulzbach/Ts., Germany; Giovanni Carlucci of Chieti, Italy;

I/We made said invention set forth in said patent application while employed by, or otherwise under an obligation to assign said invention to The Procter & Gamble Company or one of its Affiliates (including, Procter & Gamble Asia Pacific Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Australia Pty. Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Technology (Beijing) Co., Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Far East, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Hong Kong Ltd.; Procter & Gamble India, Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Indonesia; Procter & Gamble Korea, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Malaysia Sdn. Bhd.; Procter & Gamble Philippines, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Taiwan Ltd; Procter & Gamble Manufacturing (Thailand) Ltd.; Procter & Gamble (Guangzhou) Ltd.; Procter & Gamble de Mexico; and Procter & Gamble de Venezuela) and acknowledge my/our obligation at the time the invention was made to assign said invention to The Procter & Gamble Company or the Affiliate, respectively. Pursuant to said obligation and (in the case of employment by or obligation to the Affiliate) at the request of the Affiliate, I/we assign to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest (including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said patent application under international conventions) in said invention as set forth in said patent application, and in all patents of the United States and of any other country which may be issued for said invention, as fully and completely as the same would have been held by me/us had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in The Procter & Gamble Company. I/We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to me/us, to execute or assent to applications, and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct.

of the United States which may be issued for said invention herein assigned and as set forth in U. S. Application Serial Number 09 [005,77] (the hereinafter named assignee being authorized to insert said U.S. Serial Number when ascertained) to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in said patent and the invention and the invention covered thereby.

The ASSIGNMENT of said invention is effective as of the earlier of 1) the date of execution shown below or 2) the filing date of said patent application.

| Edward Joseph Uran | kar | Date | |
|---|--|---|--|
| State of Ohio County of Hamilton On this Joseph Urankar, to and acknowledged t | } SS } day of me known to be the perso o me that he/she executed | , 2000, before ron named in and who determined the uses a | ne personally appeared Edward executed the above instrument, and purposes therein set forth. |
| | | | Notary Public/Witness |

PATENT REEL: 014434 FRAME: 0555

Attorney Docket Number 7797XMQ Page 2 of

| | | Date |
|---|---|--|
| Gerald Alfred Young | | |
| State of Ohio | } } SS | |
| County of Hamilton | } | |
| On this Young, to me known acknowledged to me | _ day of n to be the person nar that he/she executed the | , 2000, before me personally appeared Gerald Alfred med in and who executed the above instrument, and exame for the uses and purposes therein set forth. |
| | | Notary Public/Witness |
| Mattias Schmidt | Mundt | 16-0ct-2000 Date |
| | } | |
| | į́ SS | |
| On this <u>if</u> Schmidt, to me kno acknowledged to me | day of Octob own to be the person the that he/she executed the | 2000, before me personally appeared Mattias named in and who executed the above instrument, and the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth. Notary Public/Witness |
| | | Date |
| James Albert Clear | | |
| State of Ohio | } } SS | |
| County of Hamiltor | a i | W. ampered James Albert |
| On this Cleary, to me kno acknowledged to r | day ofown to be the person me that he/she executed | , 2000, before me personally appeared James Albert named in and who executed the above instrument, and the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth. |
| | | Notary Public/Witness |

Attorney Docket Number 7797XMQ Page 3 of

| Maltho Karad Light Matthias Konrad Hippe | |
|--|--|
| } SS } On this <u>5</u> day of <u>October</u> Conrad Hippe, to me known to be the person nan acknowledged to me that he/she executed the sar | _, 2000, before me personally appeared Matthias ned in and who executed the above instrument, and me for the uses and purposes therein set forth. Notary Public/Witness |
| Giovanni Carlucci | Date |
| On this day of Carlucci, to me known to be the person name acknowledged to me that he/she executed the sa | , 2000, before me personally appeared Giovanni ed in and who executed the above instrument, and ame for the uses and purposes therein set forth. |
| | Notary Public/Witness |

REVISED 7/1/2000

Attorney Docket Number 7797XMQ Page 1 of

GLOBAL GENERAL ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/we, the undersigned inventor(s) herewith declare that I am the sole inventor/we are the joint inventors and I/we have made a certain invention as set forth in a patent application (including industrial designs and utility models) entitled **THIN UNTIL WET STRUCTURES FOR ACQUIRING AQUEOUS FLUIDS**, Attorney's Docket No. **7797XMQ** and filed in the United States Patent Office as Number **09/665,771**, on **September 20, 2000** (the hereinafter named assignee being authorized to insert said Number and filing date when ascertained):

Edward Joseph Urankar of Maineville, County of Warren, State of Ohio; Gerald Alfred Young of Cincinnati, County of Hamilton, State of Ohio; Mattias Schmidt of Idstein, Germany; James Albert Cleary of Indian Springs, County of Butler, State of Ohio; Matthias Konrad Hippe of Sulzbach/Ts., Germany; Giovanni Carlucci of Chieti, Italy;

I/We made said invention set forth in said patent application while employed by, or otherwise under an obligation to assign said invention to The Procter & Gamble Company or one of its Affiliates (including, Procter & Gamble Asia Pacific Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Australia Pty. Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Technology (Beijing) Co., Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Far East, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Hong Kong Ltd.; Procter & Gamble India, Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Indonesia; Procter & Gamble Korea, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Malaysia Sdn. Bhd.; Procter & Gamble Philippines, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Taiwan Ltd; Procter & Gamble Manufacturing (Thailand) Ltd.; Procter & Gamble (Guangzhou) Ltd.; Procter & Gamble de Mexico; and Procter & Gamble de Venezuela) and acknowledge my/our obligation at the time the invention was made to assign said invention to The Procter & Gamble Company or the Affiliate, respectively. Pursuant to said obligation and (in the case of employment by or obligation to the Affiliate) at the request of the Affiliate, I/we assign to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest (including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said patent application under international conventions) in said invention as set forth in said patent application, and in all patents of the United States and of any other country which may be issued for said invention, as fully and completely as the same would have been held by me/us had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in The Procter & Gamble Company. I/We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to me/us, to execute or assent to applications, and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct.

I/We request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention herein assigned and as set forth in U. S. Application Serial Number Of Lobs (the hereinafter named assignee being authorized to insert said U.S. Serial Number when ascertained) to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in said patent and the invention and the invention covered thereby.

The ASSIGNMENT of said invention is effective as of the earlier of 1) the date of execution shown below or 2) the filing date of said patent application.

| Edward Joseph Uran | ıkar | Date |
|----------------------------------|------------|--|
| State of Ohio County of Hamilton | } } \$S | |
| County of Hamilton | } | |
| | | , 2000, before me personally appeared Edward be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, ne executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth. |

Notary Public/Witness
PATENT
REEL: 014434 FRAME: 0558

Attorney Docket Number 7797XMQ Page 2 of

| | <u></u> | | <u> </u> | Date |
|---|--|--|---|--|
| Geraid Aifred Young | | | | |
| State of Ohio | } } | | | |
| County of Hamilton | } | | | |
| On this Young, to me knowr acknowledged to me t | day of to be the persor that he/she execute | _, 2000, befor n named in and wh d the same for the us | re me personally to executed the ses and purposes | appeared Gerald Alfred above instrument, and therein set forth. |
| | | | Notary | Public/Witness |
| | | | | |
| Mattias Schmidt | | | Date | |
| | } } SS } | | | |
| On this Schmidt, to me know acknowledged to me | day of wn to be the pers that he/she execute | on named in and W | the executed the | onally appeared Mattias above instrument, and s therein set forth. |
| | | | Notar | y Public/Witness |
| James Albert Cleary | | | Date | |
| | _ | | | |
| State of Ohio | } ss | | | |
| On this Cleary, to me know acknowledged to me | to be also soco | an named in and W | vho executed the | y appeared James Alber a above instrument, and as therein set forth. |
| | | | Nota | ary Public/Witness |

| | Attorney Docket Number 7797XMQ Page 3 of |
|--|--|
| Matthias Konrad Hippe | Date |
| } | , 2000, before me personally appeared Matthias on named in and who executed the above instrument, and |
| Konrad Hippe, to me known to be the pers acknowledged to me that he/she executed t | the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth. Notary Public/Witness |
| 1. 1. 1. 5 | 12/FL/00 |
| Giovanni Carlucci | Date Date |
| Solution on this H day of February day of February day of Tebruary day of the second day of th | 2004 2000, before me personally appeared Giovanni named in and who executed the above instrument, and the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth. |
| acknowledged to the martievane executed | K |

REVISED 7/1/2000

RECORDED: 03/16/2004

PATENT REEL: 014434 FRAME; 6,056Q₁